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2" and 3¢ Floor, Pragya Tower,
GIFT City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat

eF.No. IFSCA-Admn/4/2021-GA(3) ° fRAi®/Date: 09-12-2025

ST IR9T / OFFICE CIRCULAR

Subject: List of Holidays to be observed during the calendar year 2026 in IFSCA
HQ Gandhinagar, Gujarat

It has been decided that the holidays specified in Annexure—I to this Circular shall be
observed at the International Financial Services Centres Authority (IFSCA) Headquarters,
- Gandhinagar, Gujarat, during the calendar year 2026. - T . s

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

. . L RLY RO
/T AR f&€/(Arun Kumar Singh)

HAgIUEY® (J. T AL ¥.)/General Manager (Admin. & HR)

Encls: As above.
1. All Employees (by email)
Copy to:

1. Office of Chairperson, IFSCA
2. HoDs/ Division Chiefs
3. Office Orders File



Annexure-I

List of Closed Holidays for the calendar year 2026

S. No. Holiday Date Day
1 Makar Sankranti January 14 Wednesday
2 Republic Day January 26 Monday
3 Mabha Shivratri February 15 Sunday
4 Holi 2" Day - Dhuleti March 04 Wednesday
5 Ramjan-Eid (Eid-Ul-Fitra) March 21 Saturday
6 Shree Ram Navmi March 26 Thursday
7 Mahavir Jayanti March 31 Tuesday
8 Good Friday April 03 Friday
9 Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar’s April 14 Tuesday
Birthday
10 Bhagvan Shree Parshuram April 19 Sunday
Jayanti
11 Eid-Ul-Adha (Bakri-Eid) May 27 Wednesday
12 Independence Day August 15 Saturday
13 Raksha Bandhan August 28 Friday
14 Janmashtami September 04 Friday
15 Samvatsari September 15 Tuesday
16 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Friday
17 Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi) October 20 Tuesday
18 Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel’s October 31 Saturday
Birthday
19 Diwali November 08 Sunday
20 Vikram Samvant New Year November 10 Tuesday
Day
21 Christmas December 25 Friday
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